

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.41 of 2025

....

Vijay Kumar Sinha and Ors.	Versus	Appellants
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants	: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate	
For the State	: Mr. Sardhu Mahto, APP	

.....

Order No.03/07th October 2025

It appears from the Office Note that the notice has been received by the sister of the Respondent No.2.

However, when the case is called out, none appears on behalf of the Respondent No.2.

2. Put up this case on 10th November 2025.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 07.10.2025

Nishant/-