

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.41 of 2025

....
Vijay Kumar Sinha and Ors.Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sardhu Mahto, Advocate
For the Informant : Mr. Ankit Burman, Advocate

.....
Order No.06/18th February 2026

On the request of the both the sides, put up this case on 18th March 2026.

2. In the meantime, both the parties may explore the possibility of compromise otherwise the argument will be heard on merit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 18.02.2026

Nishant/-