

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.41 of 2025

Vijay Kumar Sinha & Others Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another

.... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Sardhu Mahto, Addl. P. P.
For the Resp. No.2 : Mr. Ankit Burman, Advocate

Order No:-07 Dated:-25-03-2026

Heard the parties.

This appeal will be heard.

Admit.

Trial Court Records have already been received.

List this appeal under the heading 'Hearing' before the appropriate
Bench.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)